UNION CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION 3912 Bergen Turnpike

Union City, New Jersey 07087

NOTICE OF MEETING

(OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT, N.J.S.A. 10:4-6, ET SEQ.)

Please Take Notice that there will be a special meeting of the Union City Board of Education on Thursday, June 10, 2021, at 12:00 o'clock noon in the Public Meeting Room at the Union City Education Center, 3912 Bergen Turnpike, Union City, New Jersey 07087. The purpose of this special meeting is to conduct Board Member training in accordance with N.J.S.A. 18A:17-20.3A and N.J.A.C. 6A:10-8.1.

FORMAL ACTION MAY OR MAY NOT BE TAKEN ON THE FOREGOING.

Dated: June 4, 2021 Justin Mercado
Board Secretary